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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Table 1

SQ1. Can | first of all confirm that you are a Police Officer?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
Yes 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No - - -

Populus




Table 2

Law Enforcement Survey

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

DQ1. Which Constabulary or Police Force do you work for?

Base: All respondents

Base

NET: London Region
Metropolitan Police
City of London Police

NET: North West Region
Merseyside Police
Greater Manchester

Police

Lancashire
Constabulary

Cheshire Constabulary

Cumbria Constabulary

NET: South West Region

Devon & Cornwall
Police

Avon & Somerset
Constabulary

Dorset Police

Wiltshire
Constabulary

Gloucestershire
Constabulary

Total
500

109
22%

105
21%

4
1%
87
17%
31
6%
27
5%
14
3%
10
2%
5
1%
47
9%
20
4%
14
3%
9
2%
3
1%
1

*
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Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
18-34  _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
23 47 39 88 21 6 21 39 16 27 109 - - - - - - - - -
23% 24% 20% 21% 24% 24% 18% 28% 19% 20% 100% - - - - - - - - -
22 45 38 86 19 5 21 38 14 27 105 - - - - - - - - -
22% 23% 19% 21% 22% 20% 18% 27% 16% 20% 96% - - - - - - - - -
1 2 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 - 4 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% * 2% 4% - 1% 2% - 4% - - - - - - - - -
19 26 39 78 9 2 24 20 14 27 - - - - - - - 87 - -
19% 13% 20% 19% 10% 8% 21% 14% 16% 20% - - - - - - - 100% - -
9 8 12 27 4 2 11 5 3 10 - - - - - - - 31 - -
9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 4% 8% - - - - - - - 36% - -
4 11 12 27 - - 7 7 3 10 - - - - - - - 27 - -
4% 6% 6% 7% - - 6% 5% 4% 8% - - - - - - - 31% - -
1 3 9 11 3 - 4 1 4 5 - - - - - - - 14 - -
1% 2% 5% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 5% 4% - - - - - - - 16% - -
5 3 2 8 2 - 1 5 3 1 - - - - - - - 10 - -
5% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 4% 1% - - - - - - - 11% - -
- 1 4 5 - - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 5 - -
- 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - 6% - -
5 23 18 37 10 2 10 10 14 11 - - - 47 - - - - - -
5% 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 16% 8% - - - 100% - - - - - -
2 9 9 13 7 2 4 4 4 6 - - - 20 - - - - - -
2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% - - - 43% - - - - - -
2 8 4 13 1 - 2 4 4 4 - - - 14 - - - - - -
2% 4% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 5% 3% - - - 30% - - - - - -
1 5 2 7 2 - 4 1 4 - - - - 9 - - - - - -
1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 5% - - - - 19% - - - - - -
- 1 2 3 - - - 1 1 1 - - - 3 - - - - - -
- 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 6% - - - - - -
- - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
- - 1% * - - - - 1% - - - - 2% - -

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International




Law Enforcement Survey

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Table 2
DQ1. Which Constabulary or Police Force do you work for?
Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: North East Region 45 9 21 15 37 8 1 12 15 7 10 - - - - - - 45 - - -
9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 1% 8% 8% - - - - - - 100% - - -
South Yorkshire 18 3 8 7 14 4 1 5 5 3 4 - - - - - - 18 - - -
Police 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% - - - - - - 40% - - -
West Yorkshire Police 12 4 4 4 10 2 - 3 4 1 4 - - - - - - 12 - - -
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 3% - - - - - - 27% - - -
Cleveland Police 8 1 6 1 6 2 - 2 5 - 1 - - - - - - 8 - - -
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 4% - 1% - - - - - - 18% - - -
Humberside Police 3 1 1 1 3 - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - - - - - 7% - - -
Durham Constabulary 2 - - 2 2 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - - -
* - - 1% * - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - 4% - - -
North Yorkshire 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
Police * - 1% - * - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 2% - - -
Northumbria Police 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* - 1% - * - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 2% - - -
NET: Eastern Region 44 7 17 20 32 12 2 12 8 7 15 - 44 - - - - - - - -
9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 6% 8% 1% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Suffolk Constabulary 12 1 5 6 6 6 - 4 1 4 3 - 12 - - - - - - - -
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% - 3% 1% 5% 2% - 27% - - - - - - - -
Essex Police 11 4 5 2 7 4 1 4 1 1 4 - 11 - - - - - - - -
2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 25% - - - - - - - -
Hertfordshire 8 1 3 4 7 1 - 2 3 1 2 - 8 - - - - - - - -
Constabulary 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% - 18% - - - - - - - -
Norfolk Constabulary 7 - 3 4 7 - - 1 1 1 4 - 7 - - - - - - - -
1% - 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 3% - 16% - - - - - - - -
Cambridgeshire 3 - - 3 3 - 1 - - - 2 - 3 - - - - - - - -
Constabulary 1% - - 2% 1% - 4% - - - 2% - 7% - - - - - - - -
Bedfordshire Police 3 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 3 - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - - - 7% - - - -
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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Table 2
DQ1. Which Constabulary or Police Force do you work for?
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: West Midlands 43 11 19 13 34 9 3 6 14 12 8 - - - - - 43 - - - -
Region 9% 1% 10% 7% 8% 10% 12% 5% 10% 14% 6% - - - - - 100% - - - -
West Midlands Police 30 6 15 9 24 6 3 4 8 10 5 - - - - - 30 - - - -
6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 12% 3% 6% 12% 4% - - - - - 70% - - - -
Staffordshire Police 6 2 2 2 5 1 - - 4 1 1 - - - - - 6 - - - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% - - - - - 14% - - - -
Warwickshire Police 6 2 2 2 5 1 - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 6 - - - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% - - - - - 14% - - - -
West Mercia Police 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
* 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - 2% - - - -
NET: South East Region 39 11 15 13 32 7 3 14 10 5 7 - - 39 - - - - - - -
8% 1% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7% 6% 5% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Thames Valley Police 11 5 3 3 8 3 1 6 4 - - - - 11 - - - - - - -
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% - - - - 28% - - - - - - -
Kent Police 10 3 4 3 9 1 - 3 3 2 2 - - 10 - - - - - - -
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% - - 26% - - - - - - -
Hampshire 7 1 2 4 7 - 1 2 - 1 3 - - 7 - - - - - - -
COnStabU'ary 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 2% - 1% 2% - - 18% - - - - - - -
Sussex Police 7 1 4 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 1 - - 7 - - - - - - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 18% - - - - - - -
Surrey Police 4 1 2 1 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 - - 4 - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 10% - - - - - - -
NET: East Midlands 35 6 16 13 30 5 3 5 15 4 8 - - - - 35 - - - - -
Region 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12% 4% 11% 5% 6% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Leicestershire 10 3 1 6 10 - 1 2 4 1 2 - - - - 10 - - - - -
Constabulary 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - - - 29% - - - - -
Derbyshire 9 1 7 1 6 3 1 2 4 2 - - - - - 9 - - - - -
Constabulary 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% - - - - - 26% - - - - -
Nottinghamshire 7 1 3 3 5 2 1 1 2 1 2 - - - - 7 - - -
Police 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 20% -
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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
DQ1. Which Constabulary or Police Force do you work for?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West

5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

Northamptonshire 6 1 4 1 6 - - - 4 - 2 - - - - 6 - - - - -

Police 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 3% - 2% - - - - 17% - - - - -

Lincolnshire Police 3 - 1 2 3 - - - 1 - 2 - - - - 3 - - - - -

1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - - - 9% - - - - -

Police Scotland 17 4 5 8 15 2 1 4 3 2 7 - - - - - - - - - 17
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% - - - - - - - - - 100%

NET: Wales 4 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 4 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - 100% -

Dyfed-Powys Police 3 - 1 2 3 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 3 -

1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - 75% -

Gwent Police 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

* 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 25% -

Other 23 2 3 18 20 3 1 4 4 3 11 - - - - - - - - - -

5% 2% 2% 9% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% - - - - - - - - - -

Refused 7 4 2 1 6 1 1 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - -

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International




Table 3

DQ2. Which of the following is your rank?
Base: All respondents

Base

Constable

Sergeant

Inspector

Chief Inspector

Superintendant

Chief Superintendant

Assistant Commissioner

Commissioner

Refused

Total

500

392
78%

81
16%

18
4%
5
1%
2

*

Law Enforcement Survey

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
18-34  _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
95 157 137 312 80 24 109 117 58 84 88 33 31 35 28 33 37 71 3 13
93% 81% 69% 76% 91% 96% 94% 83% 68% 63% 81% 75% 79% 74% 80% 77% 82% 82% 75% 76%
4 28 48 76 5 - 6 18 23 34 16 6 7 9 6 9 6 11 1 3
4% 14% 24% 18% 6% - 5% 13% 27% 26% 15% 14% 18% 19% 17% 21% 13% 13% 25% 18%
1 6 11 15 3 - 1 3 4 10 3 4 1 2 - 1 1 3 - 1
1% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 1% 2% 5% 8% 3% 9% 3% 4% - 2% 2% 3% - 6%
1 3 1 5 - - - 3 - 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 2% - 2% - 2% - 2% 3% - 2% 1% - -
- 1 1 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - -
- 1% 1% * - - - - - 2% 2% - - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
1% - 1% * - 4% - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - -
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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
DQ@3. How long have you served in the Police?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South  South Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London ern East West lands _lands East West _Wales land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
Under two years (1) 4 3 1 - 3 1 4 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 16% - - - - - - - - 6% - - - - -
2-5 years (3.5) 21 12 7 2 13 8 21 - - - - 6 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 - 1
4% 12% 4% 1% 3% 9% 84% - - - - 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% - 6%
6-10 years (8) 116 61 37 16 87 29 - 116 - - - 21 12 14 10 5 6 12 24 1 4
23% 60% 19% 8% 21% 33% - 100% - - - 19% 27% 36% 21% 14% 14% 27% 28% 25% 24%
11-15 years (13) 141 23 89 29 118 23 - - 141 - - 39 8 10 10 15 14 15 20 1 3
28% 23% 46% 15% 29% 26% - - 100% - - 36% 18% 26% 21% 43% 33% 33% 23% 25% 18%
16-20 years (18) 85 2 43 38 71 14 - - - 85 - 16 7 5 14 4 12 7 14 1 2
17% 2% 22% 19% 17% 16% - - - 100% - 15% 16% 13% 30% 11% 28% 16% 16% 25% 12%
21+ years (24) 133 1 18 114 120 13 - - - - 133 27 15 7 11 8 8 10 27 1 7
27% 1% 9% 57% 29% 15% - - - - 100% 25% 34% 18% 23% 23% 19% 22% 31% 25% 1%
Mean 15.12 8.75 13.77 19.76 15.62 12.77 3.10 8.00 13.00 18.00 24.00 14.97 15.75 13.09 15.60 14.41 15.08 14.68 15.62 15.75 16.38
Standard deviation 6.54 3.68 4.99 5.61 6.48 6.35 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.32 7.05 6.47 6.25 6.64 5.98 6.12 6.65 6.85 7.47

Populus

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International




Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Table 5

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. Do you believe the UK has a problem with black market cigarettes? That is to say, cigarettes that are counterfeit or smuggled in from other countries?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: Yes 318 46 132 140 271 47 12 59 93 58 96 64 28 22 31 26 28 33 50 3 11
64% 45% 68% 70% 66% 53% 48% 51% 66% 68% 72% 59% 64% 56% 66% 74% 65% 73% 57% 75% 65%
Yes - definitely 164 23 65 76 141 23 5 31 51 32 45 36 16 8 15 15 14 15 24 1 7
33% 23% 33% 38% 34% 26% 20% 27% 36% 38% 34% 33% 36% 21% 32% 43% 33% 33% 28% 25% 41%
Yes 154 23 67 64 130 24 7 28 42 26 51 28 12 14 16 11 14 18 26 2 4
31% 23% 34% 32% 32% 27% 28% 24% 30% 31% 38% 26% 27% 36% 34% 31% 33% 40% 30% 50% 24%
No 79 29 24 25 69 10 7 22 27 6 17 18 7 9 7 5 5 4 17 - 3
16% 28% 12% 13% 17% 11% 28% 19% 19% 7% 13% 17% 16% 23% 15% 14% 12% 9% 20% - 18%
No - definitely not 6 1 4 - 6 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 2 - - 1 - -
1% 1% 2% - 1% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 4% 6% - - 1% - -
NET: No 85 30 28 25 75 10 8 23 28 7 19 18 8 9 9 7 5 4 18 - 3
17% 29% 14% 13% 18% 11% 32% 20% 20% 8% 14% 17% 18% 23% 19% 20% 12% 9% 21% - 18%
Unsure 97 26 35 34 66 31 5 34 20 20 18 27 8 8 7 2 10 8 19 1 3
19% 25% 18% 17% 16% 35% 20% 29% 14% 24% 14% 25% 18% 21% 15% 6% 23% 18% 22% 25% 18%

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International
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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
Q.3 Of each of the following activities, please tell me whether you believe this problem is widespread for the country at the moment, or not?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
Drug trafficking
Yes, widespread 447 91 175 179 368 79 22 102 124 78 121 92 41 36 46 32 38 41 74 3 17
89% 89% 90% 90% 89% 90% 88% 88% 88% 92% 91% 84% 93% 92% 98% 91% 88% 91% 85% 75%  100%
No, not widespread 32 6 13 12 29 3 2 6 11 4 9 11 2 1 1 3 2 3 7 - -
6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 3% 2% 9% 5% 7% 8% - -
Unsure 21 5 7 8 15 6 1 8 6 3 3 6 1 2 - - 3 1 6 1 -
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% - - 7% 2% 7% 25% -
lllicit tobacco smuggling
Yes, widespread 307 53 123 130 257 50 12 65 86 60 84 56 25 21 30 29 25 34 52 3 11
61% 52% 63% 65% 62% 57% 48% 56% 61% 71% 63% 51% 57% 54% 64% 83% 58% 76% 60% 75% 65%
No, not widespread 139 35 55 47 119 20 8 35 46 15 35 38 14 16 10 6 11 8 27 - 4
28% 34% 28% 24% 29% 23% 32% 30% 33% 18% 26% 35% 32% 41% 21% 17% 26% 18% 31% - 24%
Unsure 54 14 17 22 36 18 5 16 9 10 14 15 5 2 7 - 7 3 8 1 2
11% 14% 9% 1% 9% 20% 20% 14% 6% 12% 1% 14% 11% 5% 15% - 16% 7% 9% 25% 12%

People trafficking

Yes, widespread 309 67 126 114 250 59 16 72 87 52 82 66 32 29 30 20 28 26 45 1 10
62% 66% 65% 57% 61% 67% 64% 62% 62% 61% 62% 61% 73% 74% 64% 57% 65% 58% 52% 25% 59%

No, not widespread 135 24 52 58 118 17 4 30 42 24 35 30 10 8 11 13 11 13 26 1 5
27% 24% 27% 29% 29% 19% 16% 26% 30% 28% 26% 28% 23% 21% 23% 37% 26% 29% 30% 25% 29%

Unsure 56 11 17 27 44 12 5 14 12 9 16 13 2 2 6 2 4 6 16 2 2
11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 14% 20% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 5% 5% 13% 6% 9% 13% 18% 50% 12%

Populus

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International
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CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
Q.3 Of each of the following activities, please tell me whether you believe this problem is widespread for the country at the moment, or not?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West

5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

lllicit alcohol smuggling

Yes, widespread 217 35 89 93 178 39 10 44 58 40 65 39 20 19 19 18 19 26 36 2 4
43% 34% 46% 47% 43% 44% 40% 38% 41% 47% 49% 36% 45% 49% 40% 51% 44% 58% 41% 50% 24%

No, not widespread 217 51 86 78 187 30 9 57 69 32 50 53 18 18 22 14 18 13 37 1 9
43% 50% 44% 39% 45% 34% 36% 49% 49% 38% 38% 49% 41% 46% 47% 40% 42% 29% 43% 25% 53%

Unsure 66 16 20 28 47 19 6 15 14 13 18 17 6 2 6 3 6 6 14 1 4

13% 16% 10% 14% 1% 22% 24% 13% 10% 15% 14% 16% 14% 5% 13% 9% 14% 13% 16% 25% 24%

Prostitution

Yes, widespread 324 68 132 123 263 61 17 70 90 58 89 76 30 23 32 21 29 31 48 2 13
65% 67% 68% 62% 64% 69% 68% 60% 64% 68% 67% 70% 68% 59% 68% 60% 67% 69% 55% 50% 76%

No, not widespread 144 27 53 62 126 18 4 38 42 20 40 27 13 14 11 14 12 10 32 - 2
29% 26% 27% 31% 31% 20% 16% 33% 30% 24% 30% 25% 30% 36% 23% 40% 28% 22% 37% - 12%

Unsure 32 7 10 14 23 9 4 8 9 7 4 6 1 2 4 - 2 4 7 2 2
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 16% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 5% 9% - 5% 9% 8% 50% 12%

Populus

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International




Law Enforcement Survey

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Table 7

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. In your opinion, do you believe that the profit from smuggling illicit tobacco products also helps fund other criminal activity and organised crime?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West

5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
Yes 472 95 186 189 390 82 23 111 132 80 126 102 42 37 43 35 41 41 81 3 17

94% 93% 95% 95% 95% 93% 92% 96% 94% 94% 95% 94% 95% 95% 91% 100% 95% 91% 93% 75%  100%

No 11 4 3 4 9 2 1 2 3 1 4 3 - 1 2 - - 2 3 - -
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 3% 4% - - 4% 3% - -

Don't know/ refused 17 3 6 6 13 4 1 3 6 4 3 4 2 1 2 - 2 2 3 1 -

3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%

Prepared by Populus on behalf of Philip Morris International

3%

4%

5%

2%

4%

5%

3%

4%

5% 4% 3% 25% -
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Law Enforcement Survey
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 12th-25th May 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 8

Q8. Have you read, seen or heard anything recently about the government considering further regulations for cigarette packaging, which some have
referred to as “plain packaging” or "standardized packaging"?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _vyears _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
Yes 401 74 162 161 339 62 17 96 111 67 110 91 34 29 36 26 34 40 67 3 14
80% 73% 83% 81% 82% 70% 68% 83% 79% 79% 83% 83% 77% 74% 77% 74% 79% 89% 77% 75% 82%
No 97 27 33 37 73 24 7 19 30 18 23 18 10 10 10 9 9 5 20 - 3
19% 26% 17% 19% 18% 27% 28% 16% 21% 21% 17% 17% 23% 26% 21% 26% 21% 11% 23% - 18%
Don't know/ refused 2 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* 1% - 1% - 2% 4% 1% - - - - - - 2% - - - - 25% -
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Table 9
Q11. How confident are you that the coalition government thoroughly considers the potential impact on crime when they develop new policies?
Base: All respondents

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

NET: Confident 118 25 47 45 99 19 9 27 31 21 30 22 10 8 12 10 10 7 24 1 7
24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 22% 36% 23% 22% 25% 23% 20% 23% 21% 26% 29% 23% 16% 28% 25% 41%

Very confident (4) 5 1 2 2 5 - - 1 - 3 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 4% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 1% - 6%

Fairly confident 3) 113 24 45 43 94 19 9 26 31 18 29 21 9 8 11 10 10 7 23 1 6
23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 22% 36% 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21% 23% 29% 23% 16% 26% 25% 35%

Not very confident (2) 209 40 87 82 169 40 7 49 61 40 52 42 20 14 23 18 21 15 31 1 7
42% 39% 45% 1% 41% 45% 28% 42% 43% 47% 39% 39% 45% 36% 49% 51% 49% 33% 36% 25% 41%

Not at all (1) 150 31 55 64 127 23 7 32 44 20 47 41 13 16 8 6 8 22 27 1 2
confident 30% 30% 28% 32% 31% 26% 28% 28% 31% 24% 35% 38% 30% 41% 17% 17% 19% 49% 31% 25% 12%

NET: Not confident 359 71 142 146 296 63 14 81 105 60 99 83 33 30 31 24 29 37 58 2 9
72% 70% 73% 73% 72% 72% 56% 70% 74% 71% 74% 76% 75% 77% 66% 69% 67% 82% 67% 50% 53%

Don't know/ refused 23 6 6 8 17 6 2 8 5 4 4 4 1 1 4 1 4 1 5 1 1
5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 3% 9% 2% 6% 25% 6%

Mean 1.94 1.95 1.97 1.91 1.94 1.95 2.09 1.96 1.90 2.05 1.88 1.83 1.95 1.79 2.12 2.12 2.05 1.66 1.98 2.00 2.38

Standard deviation 0.77 0.79 0.76 0.77 0.78 0.72 0.85 0.76 0.74 0.79 0.78 0.78 0.79 0.78 0.73 0.69 0.69 0.75 0.82 1.00 0.81
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Absolutes/col percents

Q12. Some people have said that if all legal cigarettes in the UK are required to be sold in standardized packs that there could be some negative
side-effects, although other people dispute this. More specifically please say whether you think plain packaging will cause the following to happen...?

Base: All respondents

Side-Effects

Make it easier

Lead to an
increase in the

Base

Think will happen

Think will not happen

Don't know

to produce/sell black market Result in Cause kids to
counterfeit cigarettes people bringing turn to the Result in
cigarettes where smuggled back more black market, Government
because all branded packs branded packs where they can losing more tax
packs will look will be from their access cheap, revenue to the
the same available travels abroad branded packs black market
500 500 500 500 500
412 318 296 277 325
82% 64% 59% 55% 65%
73 155 186 201 152
15% 31% 37% 40% 30%
15 27 18 22 23

3%

5%

4%

4%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 11

Q12. Some people have said that if all legal cigarettes in the UK are required to be sold in standardized packs that there could be some negative
side-effects, although other people dispute this. More specifically please say whether you think plain packaging will cause the following to happen...?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _vyears _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

Make it easier to produce/sell counterfeit cigarettes because all packs will look the same

Think will happen 412 82 159 170 343 69 21 97 110 73 111 87 35 34 41 27 35 39 71 3 13
82% 80% 82% 85% 83% 78% 84% 84% 78% 86% 83% 80% 80% 87% 87% 77% 81% 87% 82% 75% 76%

Think will not happen 73 16 33 23 60 13 3 16 28 8 18 20 8 4 5 6 7 6 12 - 3
15% 16% 17% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 20% 9% 14% 18% 18% 10% 1% 17% 16% 13% 14% - 18%

Don't know 15 4 3 6 9 6 1 3 3 4 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 4 1 1
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% - 5% 25% 6%

Lead to an increase in the black market cigarettes where smuggled branded packs will be available

Think will happen 318 67 117 134 256 62 18 72 88 51 89 68 32 28 24 26 30 25 52 3 8
64% 66% 60% 67% 62% 70% 72% 62% 62% 60% 67% 62% 73% 72% 51% 74% 70% 56% 60% 75% 47%

Think will not happen 155 31 66 56 137 18 7 34 47 28 39 38 12 6 22 9 10 16 28 - 7
31% 30% 34% 28% 33% 20% 28% 29% 33% 33% 29% 35% 27% 15% 47% 26% 23% 36% 32% - 41%

Don't know 27 4 12 9 19 8 - 10 6 6 5 3 - 5 1 - 3 4 7 1 2
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% - 9% 4% 7% 4% 3% - 13% 2% - 7% 9% 8% 25% 12%

Result in people bringing back more branded packs from their travels abroad

Think will happen 296 65 121 108 234 62 18 69 93 47 69 60 29 26 30 22 23 27 50 3 7
59% 64% 62% 54% 57% 70% 72% 59% 66% 55% 52% 55% 66% 67% 64% 63% 53% 60% 57% 75% 41%

Think will not happen 186 34 68 83 164 22 6 44 43 34 59 48 14 12 16 13 18 16 34 - 6
37% 33% 35% 42% 40% 25% 24% 38% 30% 40% 44% 44% 32% 31% 34% 37% 42% 36% 39% - 35%

Don't know 18 3 6 8 14 4 1 3 5 4 5 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 3 1 4
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 5% 4% 3% 25% 24%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 11

Q12. Some people have said that if all legal cigarettes in the UK are required to be sold in standardized packs that there could be some negative
side-effects, although other people dispute this. More specifically please say whether you think plain packaging will cause the following to happen...?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _vyears _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

Cause kids to turn to the black market, where they can access cheap, branded packs

Think will happen 277 54 113 109 218 59 17 64 78 44 74 51 29 29 25 22 27 26 42 1 6
55% 53% 58% 55% 53% 67% 68% 55% 55% 52% 56% 47% 66% 74% 53% 63% 63% 58% 48% 25% 35%

Think will not happen 201 45 74 81 178 23 8 44 57 39 53 54 15 6 21 13 13 19 38 2 10
40% 44% 38% 41% 43% 26% 32% 38% 40% 46% 40% 50% 34% 15% 45% 37% 30% 42% 44% 50% 59%

Don't know 22 3 8 9 16 6 - 8 6 2 6 4 - 4 1 - 3 - 7 1 1
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% - 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% - 10% 2% - 7% - 8% 25% 6%

Result in Government losing more tax revenue to the black market

Think will happen 325 63 124 138 265 60 17 73 92 56 87 71 27 30 27 25 29 27 58 2 8
65% 62% 64% 69% 64% 68% 68% 63% 65% 66% 65% 65% 61% 77% 57% 71% 67% 60% 67% 50% 47%

Think will not happen 152 34 65 51 131 21 7 36 45 24 40 34 17 5 19 10 13 17 23 1 7
30% 33% 33% 26% 32% 24% 28% 31% 32% 28% 30% 31% 39% 13% 40% 29% 30% 38% 26% 25% 41%

Don't know 23 5 6 10 16 7 1 7 4 5 6 4 - 4 1 - 1 1 6 1 2
5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% - 10% 2% - 2% 2% 7% 25% 12%
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Table 12
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Absolutes/col percents

Q15. Do you think YOU CURRENTLY HAVE the right amount of resources available to deal with the problem of illicit trade in tobacco?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: Yes 52 12 24 15 43 9 8 8 14 10 12 13 4 3 5 4 4 2 10 1 3
10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 32% 7% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 4% 11% 25% 18%
Yes, definitely 7 1 3 3 7 - 1 1 - 2 3 - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 1% - 2% 2% - - 3% 2% - 5% - 1% - 6%
Yes, probably 45 11 21 12 36 9 7 7 14 8 9 13 4 2 4 4 2 2 9 1 2
9% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 28% 6% 10% 9% 7% 12% 9% 5% 9% 11% 5% 4% 10% 25% 12%
No, probably not 145 33 53 59 112 33 8 35 39 28 35 39 17 14 12 10 6 8 23 - 7
29% 32% 27% 30% 27% 38% 32% 30% 28% 33% 26% 36% 39% 36% 26% 29% 14% 18% 26% - 41%
No, definitely not 250 45 102 102 216 34 6 61 70 40 73 40 19 20 27 19 29 30 46 2 4
50% 44% 52% 51% 52% 39% 24% 53% 50% 47% 55% 37% 43% 51% 57% 54% 67% 67% 53% 50% 24%
NET: No 395 78 155 161 328 67 14 96 109 68 108 79 36 34 39 29 35 38 69 2 11
79% 76% 79% 81% 80% 76% 56% 83% 77% 80% 81% 72% 82% 87% 83% 83% 81% 84% 79% 50% 65%
Unsure 53 12 16 23 41 12 3 12 18 7 13 17 4 2 3 2 4 5 8 1 3
11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 16% 9% 5% 6% 6% 9% 11% 9% 25% 18%
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 13
Q20. If plain packaging were introduced, do you think you WOULD HAVE the resources available to deal with any possible increase on the illicit tobacco trade?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid-  North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London _ ern East _West _lands _lands _ East _West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: Yes 54 11 21 21 45 9 8 7 14 12 13 15 5 3 5 5 2 1 8 1 5
1%  11% 1% 1% 1% 10% 32% 6% 10% 14% 10% 14% 1% 8% 1% 14% 5% 2% 9% 25% 29%
Yes, definitely 8 1 4 3 7 1 3 1 - 2 2 3 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 12% 1% - 2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% - 2% - - - 6%
Yes, probably 46 10 17 18 38 8 5 6 14 10 11 12 5 2 4 5 1 1 8 1 4
9%  10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 20% 5% 10% 12% 8% 1% 1% 5% 9% 14% 2% 2% 9% 25% 24%
No, probably not 152 36 60 55 115 37 8 43 40 30 31 39 17 15 14 11 9 10 22 - 5
30%  35% 31% 28% 28% 42% 32% 37% 28% 35% 23% 36% 39% 38% 30% 31% 21% 22% 25% - 29%
No, definitely not 263 48 108 107 229 34 7 58 76 41 81 46 19 21 24 18 30 32 52 2 6
53%  47% 55% 54% 56% 39% 28% 50% 54% 48% 61% 42% 43% 54% 51% 51% 70% 71% 60% 50% 35%
NET: No 415 84 168 162 344 71 15 101 116 71 112 85 36 36 38 29 39 42 74 2 11
83%  82% 86% 81% 83% 81% 60% 87% 82% 84% 84% 78% 82% 92% 81% 83% 91% 93% 85% 50% 65%
Unsure 31 7 6 16 23 8 2 8 11 2 8 9 3 - 4 1 2 2 5 1 1
6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 2% 6% 8% 7% - 9% 3% 5% 4% 6% 25% 6%

Populus
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 14

Q.17 As you may know, Australia is the only country in the world to implement plain packaging, which took effect in 2012. In 2013, a KPMG
study found that levels of illicit trade have increased 151% since the implementation of plain packaging. Based off of the findings in
Australia and your experience in your day-to-day job, how concerned are you that levels of illicit trade will increase if the UK government
moves forward with plain packaging here?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South  South Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _vyears _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

NET: Concerned 332 60 133 139 266 66 17 73 89 59 94 74 33 30 30 21 28 28 58 2 9
66% 59% 68% 70% 65% 75% 68% 63% 63% 69% 71% 68% 75% 77% 64% 60% 65% 62% 67% 50% 53%

Very concerned 4) 117 15 48 54 94 23 4 20 37 24 32 18 11 10 8 7 12 10 25 1 5
23% 15% 25% 27% 23% 26% 16% 17% 26% 28% 24% 17% 25% 26% 17% 20% 28% 22% 29% 25% 29%

Somewhat concerned (3) 215 45 85 85 172 43 13 53 52 35 62 56 22 20 22 14 16 18 33 1 4
43% 44% 44% 43% 42% 49% 52% 46% 37% 41% 47% 51% 50% 51% 47% 40% 37% 40% 38% 25% 24%

Not very concerned 2 112 29 45 37 98 14 4 30 34 17 27 24 9 6 12 11 9 8 19 - 7
22% 28% 23% 19% 24% 16% 16% 26% 24% 20% 20% 22% 20% 15% 26% 31% 21% 18% 22% - 41%

Not at all (1) 50 11 15 21 46 4 3 12 16 9 10 10 1 3 5 3 4 9 9 1 1
concerned 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 5% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 2% 8% 11% 9% 9% 20% 10% 25% 6%

NET: Not concerned 162 40 60 58 144 18 7 42 50 26 37 34 10 9 17 14 13 17 28 1 8
32% 39% 31% 29% 35% 20% 28% 36% 35% 31% 28% 31% 23% 23% 36% 40% 30% 38% 32% 25% 47%

Unsure 6 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 -

1% 2% 1% 1% * 5% 4% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - - - 5% - 1% 25% -

Mean 2.81 2.64 2.86 2.87 2.77 3.01 2.75 2.70 2.79 2.87 2.89 2.76 3.00 2.95 2.70 2.71 2.88 2.64 2.86 2.67 2.76

Standard deviation 0.91 0.87 0.88 0.94 0.93 0.80 0.90 0.88 0.97 0.95 0.87 0.84 0.76 0.86 0.88 0.89 0.95 1.05 0.96 1.53 0.97
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 15

Q.18 As you may know, the UK Government recently undertook a review of plain packaging evidence and asked a variety of individuals and
organizations to present evidence. In the testimony of HMRC, they noted that plain packaging “enhances and diversifies” the risk of

illicit tobacco in the UK. Do you agree or disagree with HMRC's view that plain packaging enhances and diversifies the risks of illicit
tobacco in the UK?

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South  South Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _vyears _years _years _years London _ ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land
Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
NET: Agree 372 76 137 158 307 65 17 82 99 69 105 87 34 30 33 22 33 31 63 2 12
74% 75% 70% 79% 75% 74% 68% 71% 70% 81% 79% 80% 77% 77% 70% 63% 77% 69% 72% 50% 71%
Strongly agree (4) 147 27 50 70 121 26 5 27 44 23 48 33 9 9 9 8 13 14 29 2 4
29% 26% 26% 35% 29% 30% 20% 23% 31% 27% 36% 30% 20% 23% 19% 23% 30% 31% 33% 50% 24%
Somewhat agree (3) 225 49 87 88 186 39 12 55 55 46 57 54 25 21 24 14 20 17 34 - 8
45% 48% 45% 44% 45% 44% 48% 47% 39% 54% 43% 50% 57% 54% 51% 40% 47% 38% 39% - 47%
Somewhat disagree (2) 86 17 39 30 71 15 6 22 27 13 18 14 8 7 7 12 7 7 15 1 3
17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 24% 19% 19% 15% 14% 13% 18% 18% 15% 34% 16% 16% 17% 25% 18%
Strongly disagree (1) 20 4 9 6 17 3 - 5 5 2 8 4 2 - 3 1 1 4 4 - 1
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% - 6% 3% 2% 9% 5% - 6%
NET: Disagree 106 21 48 36 88 18 6 27 32 15 26 18 10 7 10 13 8 11 19 1 4
21% 21% 25% 18% 21% 20% 24% 23% 23% 18% 20% 17% 23% 18% 21% 37% 19% 24% 22% 25% 24%
Unsure 22 5 10 5 17 5 2 7 10 1 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 3 5 1 1
4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 1% 2% 4% - 5% 9% - 5% 7% 6% 25% 6%
Mean 3.04 3.02 2.96 3.14 3.04 3.06 2.96 2.95 3.05 3.07 3.1 3.10 2.93 3.05 2.91 2.83 3.10 2.98 3.07 3.33 2.94
Standard deviation 0.81 0.79 0.82 0.79 0.81 0.80 0.71 0.80 0.83 0.72 0.86 0.77 0.76 0.66 0.81 0.82 0.77 0.95 0.86 1.15 0.85
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Table 16
Age

Base: All respondents

Base

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Refused

Mean

Standard deviation

Total
500

4
1%

98
20%

195
39%

184
37%

15
3%

4
1%

41.67
7.51
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Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West
5 6-10 11-15  16-20 21+ East- South  South Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-
18-34  _35-44 45+ Male  Female _vyears _years _years _years _years London ern East West lands lands East West _Wales land
102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17
4 - - 4 - 4 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
4% - - 1% - 16% - - - - - - - - - 2% 2% - - -
98 - - 74 24 11 61 23 2 1 23 7 11 5 6 10 8 19 1 4
96% - - 18% 27% 44% 53% 16% 2% 1% 21% 16% 28% 11% 17% 23% 18% 22% 25% 24%
- 195 - 159 36 8 37 89 43 18 47 17 15 23 16 19 21 26 1 5
- 100% - 39% 41% 32% 32% 63% 51% 14% 43% 39% 38% 49% 46% 44% 47% 30% 25% 29%
- - 184 157 27 2 14 29 37 102 37 18 12 17 13 13 14 36 2 8
- - 92% 38% 31% 8% 12% 21% 44% 77% 34% 41% 31% 36% 37% 30% 31% 41% 50% 47%
- - 15 14 1 - 2 - 1 12 2 2 1 1 - - 1 3 - -
- - 8% 3% 1% - 2% - 1% 9% 2% 5% 3% 2% - - 2% 3% - -
- - - 4 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 1 - - - 3 - -
- - - 1% - - 2% - 2% - - - - 2% - - - 3% - -
31.09 39.65 49.07 42.03 39.97 32.44 36.21 39.91 44.02 48.47 40.78 42.30 40.21 42.83 41.40 40.09 40.93 42.70 44.00 41.24
2.92 2.86 3.48 7.57 7.03 7.64 6.66 5.37 5.22 4.51 7.09 7.82 7.00 6.51 6.14 8.07 7.07 7.74 8.04 6.82
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 17

Gender
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Length of Service Region
Up to East West

5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21+ East- South South  Mid- Mid- North  North Scot-

Total _18-34 _35-44 45+ Male Female _years _years _years _years _years London __ern East West _lands _lands East West _Wales _ land

Base 500 102 195 199 412 88 25 116 141 85 133 109 44 39 47 35 43 45 87 4 17

Male 412 78 159 171 412 - 16 87 118 71 120 88 32 32 37 30 34 37 78 3 15
82% 76% 82% 86% 100% - 64% 75% 84% 84% 90% 81% 73% 82% 79% 86% 79% 82% 90% 75% 88%

Female 88 24 36 28 - 88 9 29 23 14 13 21 12 7 10 5 9 8 9 1 2
18% 24% 18% 14% - 100% 36% 25% 16% 16% 10% 19% 27% 18% 21% 14% 21% 18% 10% 25% 12%
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